
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of California

Professional Fees Applied For/Awarded

Report Period: 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

09-02464-MM7 Kenneth Paul Kalata and Suzette E. Kalata

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/15/2024 2555.00 0.00 302.64 0.00

Financial Law Group 02/15/2024 8466.00 0.00 57.39 0.00

Total 11021.00 0.00 360.03 0.00

17-05137-LT7 Peppertree Park Villages 9 and 10, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 02/18/2024 25559.01 0.00 1472.10 0.00

Total 25559.01 0.00 1472.10 0.00

19-05831-MM11 Dana Aaron Linett

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barry Jr, Everett G. 02/15/2024 83243.00 0.00 615.28 0.00

Hebrank, Thomas C. 02/15/2024 53597.50 0.00 177.34 0.00

Total 136840.50 0.00 792.62 0.00
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20-00136-MM7 Keara Ginneh Nelson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 02/14/2024 6632.00 0.00 188.30 0.00

Norton, Richard C. 02/15/2024 217102.50 0.00 3385.36 0.00

Norton, Richard C. 02/15/2024 217102.50 0.00 3385.36 0.00

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 02/26/2024 28978.15 0.00 284.60 0.00

Total 469815.15 0.00 7243.62 0.00

20-04422-LT7 Stephen B. Morris

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Baker Tilly US, LLP 02/14/2024 22231.00 0.00 26.42 0.00

Lissebeck Law 02/13/2024 16805.00 0.00 121.07 0.00

Total 39036.00 0.00 147.49 0.00

21-03659-MM7 Donna Lee Hernandez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 02/15/2024 18455.00 0.00 282.08 0.00

Law Office of William P.
Fen

02/15/2024 247610.00 0.00 3692.46 0.00

Total 266065.00 0.00 3974.54 0.00

22-01244-CL7 Robert Lee Hathcock, II and Cynthia Anne Wibe Hathcock

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/26/2024 3089.50 0.00 580.24 0.00

Financial Law Group 02/26/2024 49239.00 0.00 277.99 0.00

Total 52328.50 0.00 858.23 0.00
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22-01836-MM7 L Robert Jellinek

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/15/2024 5284.19 0.00 299.64 0.00

Financial Law Group 02/15/2024 178072.50 0.00 1945.30 0.00

Total 183356.69 0.00 2244.94 0.00

22-02891-MM7 Aaron John Cox and Lydia Monique Cox

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gladstone, Leslie T. 02/23/2024 0.00 1421.00 0.00 18.07

Total 0.00 1421.00 0.00 18.07

23-00105-MM7 David Michael Peters

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Slater & Truxaw, LLP 02/01/2024 476806.50 0.00 7302.78 0.00

Total 476806.50 0.00 7302.78 0.00

23-00638-CL13 Joseph Norman Ochoa

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Halperin, Jorge 02/20/2024 0.00 5100.00 0.00 980.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 980.00

23-00733-LT7 Hakenjos Hall Professional Services Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Finlayson, Jesse S. 02/14/2024 51258.50 0.00 859.08 0.00

Goddard, Jean 02/13/2024 12289.00 0.00 266.48 0.00
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Total 63547.50 0.00 1125.56 0.00

23-00810-CL7 CSI Supply, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/05/2024 4453.50 0.00 168.30 0.00

Financial Law Group 02/05/2024 3671.00 0.00 16.30 0.00

Total 8124.50 0.00 184.60 0.00

23-01132-CL7 Logan Bradlee Holsapple

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 02/02/2024 1425.00 1425.00 113.40 113.40

Total 1425.00 1425.00 113.40 113.40

23-01159-LT7 Enrique Palmerin Ishida and Maria Rios De Ishida

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 02/02/2024 1425.00 1425.00 133.82 133.82

Total 1425.00 1425.00 133.82 133.82

23-01370-LT7 Ligaya Ocampo Lopez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 02/13/2024 3249.50 0.00 14.30 0.00

Total 3249.50 0.00 14.30 0.00

23-01373-MM7 Caryn Gildea and Daniel Gildea

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

California Southern Bankruptcy Court ( LIVE ) https://casb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/fees2-rpt.pl?152546536924607-L_1_0-1

4 of 10 3/5/2024, 10:26 AM



Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/14/2024 2490.00 0.00 630.24 0.00

Financial Law Group 02/15/2024 2847.50 0.00 32.68 0.00

Total 5337.50 0.00 662.92 0.00

23-01467-CL11 Rialto Bioenergy Facility, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Brinkman, Daren 02/05/2024 198329.00 0.00 1377.51 0.00

Columbia Tax Advisory
Servic

02/05/2024 4900.00 0.00 180.00 0.00

Jefferies LLC 02/05/2024 500000.00 0.00 40000.00 0.00

Neale, Bender, Yoo &
Golubch

02/05/2024 458699.00 0.00 18691.49 0.00

Total 1161928.00 0.00 60249.00 0.00

23-01471-MM7 Vinh T. Nguyen

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 02/07/2024 2858.12 2858.12 193.58 193.58

Total 2858.12 2858.12 193.58 193.58

23-02024-CL7 Raymond Kwockman Gong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 02/02/2024 2250.00 2250.00 102.66 102.66

Total 2250.00 2250.00 102.66 102.66

23-02296-MM13 Eric Parker and Nicole Michelle Sepa-Parker

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Hewitt, Christopher 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00
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Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-02797-MM13 Eric Darnell Larkin, Sr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Moher, Andrew 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-02803-CL13 O'Neal Pack and Eunice I. Courtney-Pack

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/08/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-02811-CL13 David Edward Spence and Rhonda Lee Spence

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lamar, Kristin 02/08/2024 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

23-02919-MM13 Terrance D. Sanders

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-02965-MM13 Brian Alan Schrack and Alex Schrack

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00
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23-03024-MM13 Oletta Evette Silas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03096-MM13 John William Forsyth and Leanne Karen Forsyth

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Komisars III, Richard 02/13/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03171-MM13 Aleethia L Jackson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03400-CL13 Jack Paredes and Melody R. Paredes

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/20/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03420-MM13 Irma Contreras Vasquez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

California Southern Bankruptcy Court ( LIVE ) https://casb-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/fees2-rpt.pl?152546536924607-L_1_0-1

7 of 10 3/5/2024, 10:26 AM



23-03434-MM13 Tammy Williamson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ramos, Eugenio 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03543-CL13 Dominic Robert Conway

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 02/20/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03642-CL13 Margaretta M. Hickman

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03716-MM13 Imelda L. Lizarraga

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-03717-MM13 Joseph Thomas Tuchscherer and Robyn Delle Tuchscherer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lamar, Kristin 02/26/2024 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

23-03921-MM13 Kingkeo Vienevongsoth
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Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-04004-MM13 Johnathan A. Luckett and Andrea M. Hargrove

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-04017-MM13 Terayut Andy Inthavong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-04094-MM13 Kaylee N. Riddle

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Enmark, Maureen A. 02/23/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-04099-CL13 Peter Joseph Bertone, III and Arielle Marie Floriano-Mejia Bertone

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/20/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-00041-CL13 Vanessa Elise Howell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award
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Highnote, Gregory 02/21/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-00104-MM13 Renato Dimaio

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-00108-MM13 Paul Gregory Gladfelder

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 02/26/2024 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Report Selection Criteria

Judge: All

Case Number: All

Filing Dates between: 02/01/2024 and 02/29/2024

End of Report
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